ate of Report: 18/01/2023											Milton Keynes University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	
FOI - 7863 - Drug Poisoning amongst Homeless Patients.												
		Response										
Questions	Notes/Comments	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22
1.Please provide the total number of A&E attendances by patients of No Fixed Abode/Address for each of the financial years from 2011/12 to 2021/2022.	Included are the number of A&E attendances by patients recorded as having 'No Fixed Abode' for their address.	261	306	372	337	357	109	128	124	135	135	136
2.Please also provide the number of these individuals (as outlined in Q1) who were admitted with a primary/secondary diagnosis of drug poisoning	Included are the number of individual patients recorded as having 'No Fixed Abode' for their address, who were admitted to a ward via A&E and coded with a primary/secondary diagnosis of drug poisoning using one of the ICD10 codes specified in the 'Codes' tab.	1	8	11	10	7	4	2	5	2	2	2
3.Please provide the total number of hospital admissions by patients of No Fixed Abode/Address for each of the same financial years.	Included are the number of hospital admissions of patients recorded as having 'No Fixed Abode' for their address.	126	77	99	89	77	27	32	31	31	20	30
4.Please also provide the number of these individuals (as outlined in Q3) who were admitted with a primary/secondary diagnosis of drug poisoning.	Included are the number of individual patients recorded as having 'No Fixed Abode' for their address, who were admitted to a ward via any admission method and coded with a primary/secondary diagnosis of drug poisoning using one of the ICD 10 codes specified in the 'Codes' tab. (Same ICD10 codes as Q2 but instead showing the number of patients admitted via any method).	1	8	11	10	7	6	2	5	2	2	2